D6016
SIL3 2-Wire Active HART® Tx Current Repeater
Isolators > Analog Input
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering codes
D6016xy
x: S → 1 channel; D → 2 channels
y: S → source current output; K → sink current output
Accessories
Bus Connector JDFT049, Bus Mounting Kit OPT5096.
TECHNICAL DATA
SIL 3 / SC 3
2 fully independent channels
4-20 mA Source-Sink Output
HART® compatible
High Accuracy
Three port isolation, Input/Output/Supply
High Density, two channels per unit
The Current Repeater D6016 module is a high integrity analog input
interface suitable for applications requiring SIL 3 level in safety
related systems for high risk industries. It repeats a 2-wire active 4-
20 mA current signal input in floating circuit to drive a Safe Area load.
The module allows bi-directional communication signals, for HART®
devices.
FEATURES
Supply
24 Vdc nom (18 to 30 Vdc), reverse polarity protected.
Current consumption: 33 mA (D6016SS), 20 mA (D6016SK), 57 mA
(D6016DS), 31 mA (D6016DK) @ 24 Vdc with 20 mA output, typical.
Power dissipation: 0.90 W (D6016SS), 1.00 W (D6016SK), 1.50 W
(D6016DS), 1.80 W (D6016DK) @ 24 Vdc with 20 mA output on 250 Ω
load and 24 Vdc output supply for sink models, typical.
Input